

Stanzel Family Foundation, Inc. Policy for Teacher Generated Instructional Grant

The Stanzel Family Foundation annually commits \$10,000 for instructional learning experiences in the area schools through Teacher Generated Instructional Grants. The instructional learning experience must be student-centered and teacher-generated.

Examples of an instructional learning experience might include the following:

- attending an off campus brief observational activity that is learner-centered
- attending a longer off campus, more sustained investigation or project that is learner-centered
- purchasing instructional materials that are learner-centered
- attending staff development training

Application

Teachers must complete and submit an application to their school administrator.

For the public schools, teacher requests are presented to the principal and then submitted to the superintendent for final approval. For parochial schools, the final approval rests with the principal.

Deadline for submitting approved applications to the Stanzel Family Foundation varies by school.

Distribution of money

The final allocation of grant money will be decided by area superintendents in the public schools and the principals in parochial schools. The overall amount shall be distributed to the schools from the Foundation in the following way:

Schulenburg ISD
Elementary - \$1,000
Middle School - \$1,000
High School - \$1,000
Total amount for Schulenburg ISD is \$3,000

Weimar ISD
Elementary - \$1,000
Middle School - \$1,000
High School - \$1,000
Total amount for Weimar ISD is \$3,000

Parochial Schools St. Michael - \$2,000 St. Rose - \$2,000



Stanzel Family Foundation, Inc. Policy for Teacher Generated Instructional Grant

Reporting

Each teacher will provide measurements in an End-of-Year Report to the Stanzel Family Foundation describing how the money was used and the effectiveness of the instructional learning experience by the end of the school year in which they were granted.

Note

If monies received are not used by the end of the school year in which they were granted, the monies must be returned to the Stanzel Family Foundation.